CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission
Public Hearing Minutes
August 3, 2020

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 5:30 pm on August 3, 2020, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the City Commission Drake McClelland.

PRESENT:	Drake McClelland, Tim Christianson, Pendlay, Abby Salinas	, Natalie Bugbee, Tim Sundhagen, Larry Maize, Elizabeth
ABSENT:		
Guest:	Linda Meyer, Dan Larson, Jacob Ordlo	edge, Elise Pendlay
Wi una The	Nuisance for Property Located at 314 Napublic – no public input or no one on Street, Tioga, ND 58852 Sundhagen made a motion to approve a Street, Tioga, ND, 58852 Owner Brittnie to Tioga City Ordinance Chapter 21. All of beyond required instructions and no act Larson tried to obtain current property of spoke with a relative which offered no a addresses by certified mail. Larson is gran North Gilbertson Street, Tioga, ND 5885 instructed to further attach any fees by second by Christianson, Roll Call: Ayes; of the no further business the meeting of the animous vote moved by Bugbee, second large animous vote moved by Bugbee, second large public input of the second sec	North Gilbertson Street, Tioga ND 58852 — Open floor to record that owns the property at 314 North Gilbertson batement of property located at 314 North Gilbertson Vincent regarding nuisance for tall grass in accordance correspondence was properly sent and served above and ion was taken although method to abate was offered. Owners address above and beyond what is on record and additional information so notice was sent to 3 separate anted permission to ingress and egress property on 314 2 for the purposes of abatement of property. Pendlay is levy's associated with the abatement of the property, Christianson, Bugbee, Sundhagen, Maize Tioga City Commission Public Hearing was adjourned by by Maize at 5:48 pm. ission meeting is scheduled for Monday August 3, 2020 at
		Drake McClelland, President of the City Commission
ATTEST: Abby Salina	as, City Auditor	